UPTOWN CARNIVAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE

. C. 1. €.

ON THE GREENS © “Behind The Bridge” ©
210 Laventille Road, East Dry River, Port of Spain, Trinidad,W.I.
Postal Address: P.O. Box 4361, St. Anns, Trinidad, W.I.
Tel/Fax: 1-868-628-2174. Tel: 1-868-627-4560, 623-7897

&
2" March 2017

2017 UCIC CARNIVAL RESULTS

Band of the Year (Large Bands):

1" Legacy Time; Then & Now 259

2™ Trinidad All Stars Destination to Chi 257

3™ Showtime The Inspiration of Design 245
Band of the Year (Medium Bands)

1" K2k Alliance & Partners At The Helm 268

2™ Jus Wee & Friends A Tribute to Earl Cosby 248

3 Image Nation Soar 246
Band of the Year (Small Bands)

1™ Belmont Exotic Stylish Sailors Sail the Caribbean 243

2™ Splash D Mas Band SWIRL 238

3" Utopia Mas Phoenix Rising 235
Band of the Year — (Mini)

1 Cherish Griffith’s Family We Pan In Danger 236

2™ Antourage Productions Journey Beyond Imagination 234

3 Victoria Creative Mas Company Welcome To Paradise 233

Tuesday - Band of the Day:-

e Trini Revellers Al Zawaj — The Wedding 270

e A Revolution of Mas The Lost Tribe 270
Authentic Indians:- -

1" Mas Passion Native Pride 233

2™ Warriors of Hurracan Black Indian Warriors 228

3™ The Medicine Man Ghost Shine 223

4™ Cheyenne People Ceremonial Dance 213



Senior Male Individuals

1% Oliver Andrew
2" Devon  Jerome
3" Gregor Breedy

Senior Female Individuals:
1" Juliet De La Bastide
2™ Natalie Duncan
3" Tenisha Roberts

Senior King:
1" Ronald Blaize
2" Christopher Saldenha
3 Ravi Lakhan
Senior Queens:
1" Pamela Gordon
2™ Kay Mason
3 Savitri Holassie

Parade of J’Ouvert Bands:-
1" H.W.M.C. & Associates
2" D View
3" Jumbees Connection
4™ Ela’s Creative Collusion
5" Fan Fare & Associates

J’Ouvert Male Individual
Ist Lennox Mc Ewen
2" Kenneth Bourne
3rd Maxim Pemberton

Bomb Competition:

1 Trinidad All Stars
2Ild
3 Desperadoes

4™  Belmont Hi Larks
5" Laventille Pashphonic

Monday Band of the Day:-
e Petlemas Carnival Band

Renegades Steel Orchestra

Little Wolf
20,000 Leagues Under The Sea
La Brea

Nature’s Touch
Queen Elizabeth Reincarnation
Destiny

De Injector
Down ‘d’ Islands
Nazgul- Harbinger of Death

A Child’s Fantasy
Out Of The Blue
Guardians of the Rain Forest

Land Of Less

E View

Jumbees

Aloha Hawaiian Parties

A Tribute To Jason Griffith

I Too Fat Cawine
Ah Take Ah Oath
Trump Is a Jumbee

I Don’t know How To Love Him
Camival Good Morning

Blessed Archorance

Jumbees

Lately

Savage Fairies

229
226
225

244
241
222

230
229
228

249
238
23T

206
204
203
195
188

199
195
193

204
200
192
189
176



JUNIOR PARADE OF BANDS

(Mini Bands)

lst

an
3rd
4th
Sth

D Carnival College

Coco Lily Production
St. Margaret’s Boys Anglican
14™ Avenue Performers

Margaret & Associates

Small Bands:

] st
2 nd

31’d

4Lh
5[11

NAD Productions

Pretty Kids Junior
Carnival Band

Out Of The Blue
Eureka

Medium Bands

1 st
2nd
3rd
4Lh

Boughwahh Mas
Bois Canot

Carnival In D Parliamentary
Cabmet 2000

Mama Tell Me When
Reminiscence

Protect the Border

Red Red

Over The Rainbow

Twinkle Twinkle & Showtime We Gone Fantasy -

Colours of Carnival

Down By The River, Down
By The Sea

The Sea Horse

Dance Dance

La Irie
D’Grand Savannah

Boissiere Village Children Band Bling It Out
We Celebrate T&T Carnival 221

Lee Ann & Albert Bailey

Large Bands:

]Sl

Zebapique Productions

2™ Classix Production

3rd

Babes & Sucklings

Junior Male Individual:

1 st
2nd
3rd
4ih
5th

Neomiah  Thompson
Jaylon Baptiste
Rian Seupersad
Chike Toussaint
Nigel Rennic

Mr. Carnival - A Tribute
Stephen Derek

Light It Up

The Last Air Bender

King Of Anghur
The Aztec Warrior

“Soca Warriors

D’coconut Vendor
Reaper of Souls

243
230
228
226
222

228

227

222
221
220

248
230
228

247
245
221

238
234
231
330
228



Junior Female Individuals:

1" Caylee
2™ Jada
3 Delila
4™ Nijah
5% Jade

Junior Kings:

1" Rafael
2™ Malique
3 Adrian
4™ Jalen
5" Jardel

Junior Queens:

1" Ariya
2" Aziyah
3 Anaya
4™ Jada

5" Ischana

Sylvester
Lyder-Baptiste
Bowrin

Mc Donald
Edwards

Andres Brown
Marshall
George
Pereira
Aguillera

Lyder-Baptiste
Morris
Rodriguez
Hamilton
Noreiga

Beauty Of The Sea
Lightning Waves
Celebrating Calypso & Soca
Sugar Sugar

Vision Of Tourist Anne

Lightning Strikes
Celebrating Soca Warriors
Mr. Bacchanal 1n Pan
Emperor Valley Blues
Super Nova

Candolabrum

Celebrating Bailey is African
Wild Fire

The Lady of Luminosity

Fire in D’Grass Lands

238
237
233
226
225

225
224
223
221
219

240
236
231
230
229

—k



	2017 ucic Results (pg1)
	2017 ucic Results (pg2)
	2017 ucic Results (pg3)
	2017 ucic Results (pg4)

