UPTOWN CARNIVAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE



U. C. I. C.

ON THE GREENS © "Behind The Bridge" © 210 Laventille Road, East Dry River, Port of Spain, Trinidad, W.I. Postal Address: P.O. Box 4361, St. Anns, Trinidad, W.I. Tel/Fax: 1-868-628-2174. Tel: 1-868-627-4560, 623-7897



2nd March 2017

2017 UCIC CARNIVAL RESULTS

Band	of the Year (Large Bands):		
1^{st}	Legacy	Time; Then & Now	259
$2^{\rm nd}$	Trinidad All Stars	Destination to Chi	257
$3^{\rm rd}$	Showtime	The Inspiration of Design	245
Band	of the Year (Medium Bands)		
1 st	K2k Alliance & Partners	At The Helm	268
$2^{\rm nd}$	Jus Wee & Friends	A Tribute to Earl Cosby	248
3 rd	Image Nation	Soar	246
	-		
Band	of the Year (Small Bands)		
1 st	Belmont Exotic Stylish Sailors	Sail the Caribbean	243
2^{nd}	Splash D Mas Band	SWIRL	238
$3^{\rm rd}$	Utopia Mas	Phoenix Rising	235
Band	of the Year - (Mini)		
1 st	Cherish Griffith's Family	We Pan In Danger	236
2^{nd}	Antourage Productions	Journey Beyond Imagination	234
$3^{\rm rd}$	Victoria Creative Mas Compan		233
	D 1 6 1 D		
	lay - Band of the Day:-		
•	Timi ite veners	Al Zawaj – The Wedding	270
•	A Revolution of Mas	The Lost Tribe	270
	entic Indians:-	*	
1 st	Mas Passion	Native Pride	233
2 nd	Warriors of Hurracan	Black Indian Warriors	228
3 rd	The Medicine Man	Ghost Shine	223
4 th	Cheyenne People	Ceremonial Dance	215

•	Petlemas Carnival Band	I Savage Fairies	
Mond	lay Band of the Day:-		
3	Laventille Pashphonic	Lately	176
5 th		Jumbees	189
4 th	Belmont Hi Larks		
3^{rd}	Desperadoes	Blessed Archorance	192
2 nd	Renegades Steel Orchest		200
1 st	Trinidad All Stars	I Don't know How To Love Him	204
Rom	b Competition:		
Jiu	IVIANIII I CIIIUCI (UII	Trump is a Junioce	193
	Maxim Pemberton	Trump Is a Jumbee	193
2 nd	Kenneth Bourne	Ah Take Ah Oath	199 195
J'Ouvert Male Individual 1st Lennox Mc Ewen I Too Fat Cawine			
5 th	Fan Fare & Associates		188
4^{th}	Ela's Creative Collusion		195
3 rd	Jumbees Connection	Jumbees	203
2 nd	D View	E View	204
1 st		s Land Of Less	206
Parac	de of J'Ouvert Bands:-		
$3^{\rm rd}$	Savitri Holassie	Guardians of the Rain Forest	237
2^{nd}	Kay Mason	Out Of The Blue	238
1 st	Pamela Gordon	A Child's Fantasy	249
Senio	r Queens:		
3	Ravi Lakhan	Nazgul- Harbinger of Death	228
3^{rd}			229
2 nd		Down 'd' Islands	229
1 st	Ronald Blaize	De Injector	230
Sonio	r King:		
$3^{\rm rd}$	Tenisha Roberts	Destiny	222
	Natalie Duncan	Queen Elizabeth Reincarnation	241
1 st	Juliet De La Bastide	Nature's Touch	244
	r Female Individuals:		
10mm11 742			
3 rd	Gregor Breedy	La Brea	225
2 nd		20,000 Leagues Under The Sea	226
1 st	Oliver Andrew	Little Wolf	229
Senio	r Male Individuals		

JUNIOR PARADE OF BANDS

(Mini	Bands)			
1 st	D Carnival	College	Carnival In D Parliamentary	
nd			Cabinet 2000	243
2^{nd}	Coco Lily F		Mama Tell Me When	230
3 rd		et's Boys Anglican		228
4 th	14 th Avenue	e Performers	Protect the Border	226
5 th	Margaret &	Associates	Red Red	222
Small	Bands:			
1 st	NAD Produ		Over The Rainbow	228
2^{nd}	Twinkle Tw	vinkle & Showtime	We Gone Fantasy -	
,			Colours of Carnival	227
$3^{\rm rd}$	Pretty Kids		Down By The River, Down	
- 1	Carnival Ba		By The Sea	222
4 th	Out Of The	Blue	The Sea Horse	221
5 th	Eureka		Dance Dance	220
Medi	um Bands			
1 st	Boughwahl	n Mas	La Irie	248
2^{nd}	Bois Canot		D'Grand Savannah	230
3 rd	Boissiere V	illage Children Ban	nd Bling It Out	228
4 th	Lee Ann &	Albert Bailey	We Celebrate T&T Carnival	221
	Bands:			
1^{st}	Zebapique	Productions	Mr. Carnival - A Tribute	
			Stephen Derek	247
2^{nd}	Classix Prod	duction	Light It Up	245
3 rd	Babes & Su	icklings	The Last Air Bender	221
Junio	r Male Indi	vidual:		
1 st	Neomiah	Thompson	King Of Anghur	238
2 nd	Jaylon	Baptiste	The Aztec Warrior	234
3^{rd}	Rian		Soca Warriors	231
4 th	Chike	Toussaint	D'coconut Vendor	330
5 th	Nigel	Rennic	Reaper of Souls	228

	<u>r Female I</u>	<u>ndividuals</u> :		
1 st	Caylee	Sylvester	Beauty Of The Sea	238
$2^{\rm nd}$	Jada	Lyder-Baptiste	Lightning Waves	237
$3^{\rm rd}$	Delila	Bowrin	Celebrating Calypso & Soca	233
4 th	Nijah	Mc Donald	Sugar Sugar	226
5 th	Jade	Edwards	Vision Of Tourist Anne	225
Junio	r Kings:			
1 st	Rafael	Andres Brown	Lightning Strikes	225
2^{nd}	Malique	Marshall	Celebrating Soca Warriors	224
$3^{\rm rd}$	Adrian	George	Mr. Bacchanal in Pan	223
4^{th}	Jalen	Pereira	Emperor Valley Blues	221
5 th	Jardel	Aguillera	Super Nova	219
Junio	r Queens:			
1 st	Ariya	Lyder-Baptiste	Candolabrum	240
2 nd	Aziyah	Morris	Celebrating Bailey is African	236
$3^{\rm rd}$	Anaya	Rodriguez	Wild Fire	231
4 th	Jada	Hamilton	The Lady of Luminosity	230
5 th	Ischana	Noreiga	Fire in D'Grass Lands	229